BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 688 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 8, strike "<u>requiring</u>" and substitute "<u>authorizing</u>"; and in line 23, after "terms;" insert "<u>providing for the delayed effective date of this Act;</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 8, strike "<u>SHALL</u>" and substitute "<u>OR THE SECRETARY'S DESIGNEE</u> <u>MAY</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, in line 13, after "SECRETARY" insert "<u>OR THE SECRETARY'S DESIGNEE</u>"; and in line 22, strike "June 1, 2004" and substitute "<u>July 1, 2005</u>".